
Fee Schedule Effective October 1, 2021 

Reapplication upon denial of registration or permit $10.00 

Microchip and lifetime license fee per dog or cat $15.00 

Replacement of tag $12.00 

Dangerous Dog Registration (set by V.T.C.A., Health and Safety Code§ 822.043) $50.00 

Aggressive Dog Registration (must be microchipped, photographed and wear specific tag) $50.00 

Commercial Permits 

Auctions; Circus; Grooming Shop; Kennels; Performing Animal Exhibit/Exhibition; Pet store; Horse stable $57.00 

lmpoundment 

Unregistered/registered animal $30.00 

Livestock $30.00 

Second and subsequent impoundment within 12 months $50.00 

Boarding fees per day 

Daily boarding fee (Return to Owner) $10.00 

Rabies vaccine fee (Return to Owner) $10.00 

Microchip fee (Return to Owner) $15.00 

Species appropriate vaccination on intake (excludes rabies) (Return to Owner) $10.00 

Owner surrender per animal unless litter under 4 months $50.00 

Owner surrender of bite animal $100.00 

Adoption Fee 

Domestic dog or cat; for animals over 6 months old and in good health includes spay/neuter, microchip/city license, rabies $25.00 

vaccination 

Rabies impoundment and quarantine 

Animal head shipment - owned animal $150.00 

Quarantine Fee of domestic animal (per day)* $20.00 

* This fee will be in addition to impound, microchip, license, and rabies vaccination fees, $10.00 for additional days over 10.

(Ord. No. 030405, § 7, 1-20-2015; Ord. No. 031404, § 7, 3-27-2018; Ord. No. 032549, § 1, 9-7-2021)

Sec. 6-15. - Fee schedule.
 

Fees for animal care services shall be charged pursuant to the animal care service fee schedule filed with the city secretary. Animal care fee schedule will be submitted to city 
council annually for review. Any adjustment of the animal care service fee schedule requires city council approval.

The animal care services fee schedule is as follows:


